

## INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY इंटीग्रल विश्वविद्यालय

Accredited by NAAC. Approved by the University Grants Commission (UGC) under Sections 2(f) and 12B of the UGC Act, 1956, National Medical Commission (NMC), PCI, IAP, BCI, INC, CoA, NCTE, DEB & Uttar Pradesh State Medical Faculty (UPSMF). Member of AIU. Recognized as a Scientific & Industrial Research Organization (SIRO), Government of India.

## **INTEGRAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH**

Ref. No: IIMSR/DO/2025/24/3

Date: 17.07.2025

To,

The D.G.M.E (UP)

Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh.

Subject: MBBS Fee Structure for NEET UG 2025-26.

Dear Sir,

With reference to letter no. ME-3/UG-2025/1462 dated 08.07.2025 regarding subject cited above, the detailed UG Fee Structure for MBBS Course at Integral Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Lucknow, for the session 2025-26 is as under:-

S.N.	Tuition Fee (per annum)	Hostel Fee (Shared) (per annum)	Security Fee (Refundable)	Miscellaneous Fee (per annum)	Total Fees
1.	Rs.18,00,000/-	Total: Rs. 2,60,000/- (Double seater with AC)	Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 22,60,000/-
		Hostel Fee: Rs 1,60,000/- Mess Charges: Rs. 1,00,000/-			

## NOTE:

a) Enrollment Fee (one time) & Examination Fees (per annum) will be charged separately as per university norms.

Submitted for kind information and inclusion of aforesaid fee structure at all appropriate places for information to the prospective students.

Prof. (Dr.) Abha Chandra

Copy to:

1. All Concerned

2. Office File

Kursi Road, Lucknow - 226026 (U.P.) India Phone: +91 9984676888, +91 7307061631 Website: www.iul.ac.in E-mail: infoiimsr@iul.ac.in integraluniversity\_inspiringexcellence

f integralunilko @ integralunilko\_official